PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5555983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GHP GROUP, INC.	05/31/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA		
Street Address:	1155 METCALFE STREET, BANK FINANCE - 5TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	ATTN: MANAGING DIRECTOR		
City:	MONTRÉAL (QUÉBEC)		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3B 4S9		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9671111
Patent Number:	D445889
Patent Number:	D447796
Patent Number:	6968123
Patent Number:	6446623
Patent Number:	6742814
Patent Number:	6619281
Patent Number:	6843244
Patent Number:	6792937
Patent Number:	6393207
Patent Number:	6757487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVE.

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

505509179 REEL: 049375 FRAME: 0083

PATENT -

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051216.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=06.05.19 [051216-00008] Notice of Security Interest in Patents_68200564_1#page1.tif source=06.05.19 [051216-00008] Notice of Security Interest in Patents_68200564_1#page2.tif source=06.05.19 [051216-00008] Notice of Security Interest in Patents_68200564_1#page3.tif source=06.05.19 [051216-00008] Notice of Security Interest in Patents_68200564_1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049375 FRAME: 0084

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Agreement</u>") by and among the Debtors party thereto (each a "<u>Debtor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Debtors</u>") and National Bank of Canada, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Debtor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

PATENT REEL: 049375 FRAME: 0085

Very truly yours,

GHP GROUP, INC.

Name Michel Côte

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA,

as Collateral Agent

Per: Dominic Albanese, Managing Director.
Per: Daniel Leclerc, Director.

SCHEDULE 1

Title	Owner/Assignee	Country	App. No.	Patent No.	Comment
	GHP (Group, Inc.			
FUEL SELECTOR VALVE WITH SHUTTER MECHANISM FOR A GAS BURNER UNIT	GHP Group, Inc.	US	14/209250	9671111	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER SHROUD	GHP Group, Inc.	US	29/129528	D445889	Expired
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER SHROUD	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2001-0667	96524	Expired (to the extent that it refers to CA design)
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER BASE	GHP Group, Inc.	US	29/129526	D447796	Expired
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER BASE	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2001-0668	96525	Expired (to the extent that it refers to CA design)
ELECTRIC FIRE ASSEMBLY	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/264867	6968123	Expired
ELECTRIC FIRE ASSEMBLY	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2406557	2406557	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SIMULATION OF COMBUSTION EFFECTS IN A FIREPLACE	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2552708	2552708	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	US	09/662976	6446623	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2357447	2357447	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/093588	6742814	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/093594	6619281	
PORTABLE HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/189704	6843244	
MINIATURE PATIO HEATER	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/371316	6792937	
ELECTRIC FIREPLACE	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2295459	2295459	
ELECTRIC FIREPLACE WITH LIGHT RANDOMIZER, FILTER AND DIFFUSER SCREEN	GHP Group, Inc.	US	09/480420	6393207	Expired
ELECTRIC FIREPLACE WITH LIGHT RANDOMIZER, FILTER AND DIFFUSER SCREEN	GHP Group, Inc.	US	10/140976	6757487	Expired
DUAL FUEL BURNER PRESSURE SWITCH SHUT OFF MECHANISM	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	2910345	2910345	
Design: Portable Heater	GHP Group, Inc.	CA	175432	175432	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/05/2019 REEL: 049375 FRAME: 0088